[bookmark: _GoBack]Meet Results Boys’ 2011	Wins = 75 (regional 77)    Losses= 47 (regional 60)
Sat. Aug 28 BARON BLAST 
1. Jonathan Alder 49	2. Lakewood 56		3. Buckeye Valley 71				4. Centerburg 80		5. Whetstone 115		6. North Union 131	7. Millersport 209
Sat. Sept 3 Granville Invite
1- Granville (39), 2- Olentangy, 3-Thomas Worthington, 4- Bexley (125), 5- BV (169), 6- Centerburg (213), 7- Whitehall (214), 8- Big Walnut (215), 9- Licking Heights, 10- Heath, 11- Licking Valley, 12- Utica, 13- Ready (363)
Sat. Sept 10 Tiffin Carnival	
Boys Varsity: 1st - St. Vin St Mary (90), 20th – BUCKEYE VALLEY (584), 47th – Rossford (1411)			
Wed. Sept 14 North Union Dual Meet	
BV 15 and NU 46		
Wed. Sept 21 Arrowhead Invitational 	
1- Bexley (60), 2- W. Kilbourne (75), 3- Grandview (85), 4- DeSales (103), 5-Watterson (112),       6-BV (129), 7- Whetstone (202), 8- Eastmoor (270)……..16th Walnut Ridge (397)
Sat. Sept 24 Lancaster Bob Reall	
1-Woodridge 66, 13- BV 342, 14-London 378, 20-Zane Trace 617	
Sat. Oct 1 North Union Invitational 	
	1- BV (23), 2- JA (48), 3- NU (81), 4- Fairbanks (110), 5- Elgin (112)	
Sat. Oct 8 Jonathan Alder Ray Russell	
Red Race: 1st Teays Valley (52), DeSales (56), 3rd Buckeye Valley (78), 4th Jonathan Alder (93), 5th Whitehall (107), 6th Grove City (125)
Sat. Oct 15 MOAC @ Pleasant	
	Red Division: 1- Buckeye Valley (72), 2- River Valley (99), 3- Highland (165), 4 – North Union (172),5- Elgin (227)
	Blue Division Boys- 1- Mt. Gilead (64), 2- Northmor (87), 3- Pleasant (109), 4- Cardington (185)
Sat. Oct 22 District @ Watkins
1-Lakewood (58), 2- Centennial (59), 3- De Sales (68), 4- Buckeye Valley (101), 5- Watterson (109), 6- Licking Valley (147), 7-Heath (164), 8- Highland (224), 9- Hartley (260), 10- Eastmoor (272), 11- South (325)
Sat. Oct 29 Regional @ Troy
	1-Springfield Shawnee 33, 2-Wyoming 105, 3-Oakwood 114, 4-W. Milton 120, 5-Brookville 181, 6- Bellefontaine 188, 7-Lakewood 189, 8- Carroll 191, 9-De Sales 245, 10-Centennial 251, 11- Batavia 258, 12- Chaminade-Julienne 276, 13- Germantown Valley 300, 14-BV 316, 15-Indian Hill 320, 16-N.Rich 428	
Sat. Nov 5 State @ National Trail Raceway	DNR
